508075096 08/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8122249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILERGY SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY (HANGZHOU) LTD	08/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILERGY SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY (HANGZHOU) LTD	
Street Address:	NO.6, LIANHUI STREET, XIXING SUB-DISTRICT	
Internal Address:	BINJIANG DISTRICT	
City:	HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	310051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10887957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

troymailroom@hdp.com, ddunaway@hdp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: HARNESS DICKEY (TROY) Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DR. Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15157-000638-US-COA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D DUNAWAY	
SIGNATURE:	/D Dunaway/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Address US10887957#page1.tif

REEL: 064642 FRAME: 0780 508075096

PATENT

Docket No.: 15157-000638-US-COA

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:

Huiqiang CHEN et al.

Patent No.: 10,887,957

Issued: January 5, 2021

For: Light Emitting Diode Drive Circuit with Silicon-

Controlled Rectifier Dimmer, Circuit Module and

Control Method

ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Please update the Assignee's address labeled as "Old Address" and replace it with the address labeled as "New Address":

New Address: Old Address:

No.6, Lianhui Street Xixing Sub-district, Binjiang District Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province 310051

310051 CHINA No.8, Lianhui Rd. Binjiang District Hangzhou, Zhejiang

310051 CHINA

Dated: August 18, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

By: /MichaelMalinzak/ Michael Malinzak Registration No.: 43,770

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Troy, Michigan 48098

248.641.1273

Attorney for Applicant

PATENT REEL: 064642 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 08/18/2023